PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NISSHIN STEEL CO., LTD.	04/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	4-1 MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8366		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10670284
Application Number:	11475117
Application Number:	10552350
Application Number:	11342578
Application Number:	12382948
Application Number:	11987867
Application Number:	12222201
Application Number:	12292072
Application Number:	12227938
Application Number:	12449295
Application Number:	12530294
Application Number:	12593449
Application Number:	13435538
Application Number:	12617988
Application Number:	12671294
Application Number:	12671300
Application Number:	12760942
Application Number:	14222973
Application Number:	12914150
Application Number:	13121686

PATENT REEL: 049124 FRAME: 0373

505467290

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13255263
Application Number:	13376708
Application Number:	13382375
Application Number:	13388568
Application Number:	13516945
Application Number:	13583844
Application Number:	13737294
Application Number:	15064696
Application Number:	14001928
Application Number:	14007362
Application Number:	14183804
Application Number:	14770161
Application Number:	14382923
Application Number:	14406569
Application Number:	14765623
Application Number:	14773398
Application Number:	15345887
Application Number:	14775733
Application Number:	16132602
Application Number:	14888975
Application Number:	14895511
Application Number:	16244258
Application Number:	14899277
Application Number:	14910043
Application Number:	15129453
Application Number:	15127820
Application Number:	15305108
Application Number:	15319461
Application Number:	16214194
Application Number:	15503434
Application Number:	15751897
Application Number:	15751917
Application Number:	15763151
Application Number:	16082302
Application Number:	16082315
Application Number:	16086086
Application Number:	16098150
Application Number:	16332028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12065-0159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 23 source=ass1#page1.tif source=ass1#page2.tif source=ass1#page3.tif source=ass1#page4.tif source=ass1#page5.tif source=ass1#page6.tif source=ass1#page7.tif source=ass1#page8.tif source=ass1#page9.tif source=ass1#page10.tif source=ass1#page11.tif source=ass1#page12.tif source=ass1#page13.tif source=ass1#page14.tif source=ass1#page15.tif source=ass1#page16.tif source=ass1#page17.tif source=ass1#page18.tif source=ass1#page19.tif source=ass1#page20.tif source=ass1#page21.tif source=ass1#page22.tif source=ass1#page23.tif

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, <u>Mitsuru Koda</u>
of 3-8-1-841, Inukura, Miyamae-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa pref, [address] 216-0011 Japan
do hereby declare that I am proficient in the English and Japanese languages,
and that the attached is a true and accurate translation into the English
language of Certificate of Full Registry Records.
Signature: Intern (had-
Date: 2019/05/09

Certificate of Full Registry Records

Registration No.	0100-01-149423			
Trade Name	Nisshin Steel Co., Ltd.	Effective as of April 1st, 2014		
		Registered as of April 1st, 2014		
	NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN CO., LTD.	Effective as of April 1st, 2019		
		Registered as of April 1st, 2019		
Head office	4-1 Marunouchi 3 chome, Chiyoda-ku, T	òkyo		
Public Notice	Electronically provided at:	Effective as of April 1st, 2014		
	http://www.nisshin-steel.co.jp	Registered as of April 1st, 2014		
	However, in case the Company is not			
	able to give the notice by the website			
	due to the accident or other reasons.			
	the notice of the Company shall be			
	made in Nihon Keizai Shinbun.			
	Electronically provided at:	Effective as of April 1st, 2019		
	https://www.nisshin.nipponsteel.com/	Registered as of April 1st, 2019		
	However, in case the Company is not			
	able to give the notice by the website			
	due to the accident or other reasons,			
	the notice of the Company shall be			
	made in Nihon Keizai Shinbun.			
Incorporation Date	October 1st, 2012			
Scope of Business	(1) manufacturing, processing and marketing of steel;			
	(2) manufacturing, processing and marketing of nonferrous metals;			
	(3) manufacturing, processing and mark	(3) manufacturing, processing and marketing of nonferrous products		
	(4) designing and undertaking of constru	action of any description;		
	(5) manufacturing, processing and mark	eting of construction materials;		
	(6) designing, manufacturing, inst	allation, maintenance, repair,		
	marketing and leasing of metal proce	essing machines, machine tools,		
	conveyers, waste processing machines, industrial machine tools, electric			
	appliance tools, precision machine tools, and office appliance;			
	(7) designing, manufacturing, installation, maintenance and repair of			
	steel manufacturing plants;			
	(8) development and marketing of data p	rocessing and telecommunication		
	system and rendering of data processing service;			
	(9) disposal and recycle of waste;			

Reference Number: \mathcal{F} 022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

	(10) trade, lease and management of real estates and management of			
	sports facilities;			
	(11) engineering, consulting and marketing of technology and know-ho			
	related to the above; and			
	(12) any and all matters incidental or related to the above.			
	Effective as of April 1st, 2014, Registered as of April 1st, 20 (1) manufacturing, processing and marketing of steel;			
	(2) manufacturing, processing and mar	keting of nonferrous metals;		
	(3) manufacturing, processing and mar	keting of nonferrous products		
	(4) designing and undertaking of constr	ruction of any description;		
	(5) manufacturing, processing and mark	keting of construction materials;		
	(6) designing, manufacturing, ins	tallation, maintenance, repair,		
	marketing and leasing of metal proc	essing machines, machine tools,		
	conveyers, waste processing machines,	industrial machine tools, electric		
	appliance tools, precision machine tools	, and office appliance;		
	(7) designing, manufacturing, installa	tion, maintenance and repair of		
	steel manufacturing plants;			
	(8) transportation, customs clearance as	nd warehousing		
	(9) development and marketing of data	processing and telecommunication		
	system and rendering of data processing service; (10) disposal, recycling, gathering and transportation of waste; (11) trade, lease and management of real estates and management of sports facilities;			
	(12) engineering, consulting and marke	ting of technology and know-how		
	related to the above; and			
	(13) any and all matters incidental or re	lated to the above.		
	Effective as of June 27th, 2017,	Registered as of July 10 th , 2017		
Share Unit	100 shares			
Authorized Number	430,000,000 shares			
of Shares to be Issued				
Numbers and Types of	Number of All Shares Issued and Outstanding			
All Shares Issued and	109.843.923 shares			
Outstanding	Number of All Shares Issued and	Effective as of January 1st, 2019		
	Outstanding	Registered as of January 11th,		
	109,766,313 shares	2019		
Stated Capital	30,000,000,000 Japanese Yen			
Restriction of Share	Acquisition of the Company's share sha	all be authorized by the Board of		

Reference Number : \mathcal{T} 022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Transfer	Directors.			
		Effe	ctive as of February 25th, 2019,	
	Registered as of March 7th, 2019			
Name, Address, and	Head Office.	Head Office, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporationz		
Place of Business of	4·5 Marunou	chi 1 chome, Chiyoda-ku, '	ľokyo	
Shareholder Registry	Head Office,	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Ba	ank, Limited	
Administrator	4-1 Marunou	chi 1 chome, Chiyoda ku, T	Гокуо	
		Effec	tive as of December 12th, 2018,	
		Reg	gistered as of December 26th, 2018	
Directors and	Director	Toshinori Miki	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015	
Auditors			Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015	
	Director	Toshinori Miki	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016	
			Registered as of July 7th, 2016	
	Director	<u>Toshinori Miki</u>	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017	
			Registered as of July 10th, 2017	
	Director	Toshinori Miki	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018	
			Registered as of July 10th, 2018	
	Director	Yukio Nariyoshi	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015	
			Registered as of July 2nd, 2015	
	Director	<u>Yukio Nariyoshi</u>	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016	
			Registered as of July 7th, 2016	
			Retired as of June 27th, 2017	
			Registered as of July 10th, 2017	
	Director	Kenji Minami	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015	
			Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015	
			Retired as of June 24th, 2016	
***************************************			Registered as of July 7th, 2016	
	Director	Yukio Uchida	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015	
			Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015	
	Director	<u>Yukio Uchida</u>	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016	
			Registered as of July 7th, 2016	
			Retired as of June 27th, 2017	
			Registered as of July 10th, 2017	
	Director	<u>Masahiro Sasaki</u>	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015	
			Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015	
			Retired as of June 24th, 2016	

Reference Number: 7022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
Director	r Kouji Mizumoto	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015
		Registered as of July 2nd, 2015
Director	r Kouji Mizumoto	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
		Retired as of June 27th, 2017
		Registered as of July 10th, 2017
Director	· Katsuhisa Miyakusu	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015
		Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015
Director	: Katsuhisa Miyakusu	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
Director	Katsuhisa Miyakusu	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
		Registered as of July 10th, 2017
Director	Katsuhisa Miyakusu	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
		Registered as of July 10th, 2018
		Resigned as of March 31st, 2019
		Registered as of April 1st, 2019
Director	Nobuhiro Miyoshi	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015
		Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015
Director	Nobuhiro Miyoshi	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
Director	Nobuhiro Miyoshi	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
		Registered as of July 10th, 2017
Director	Nobuhiro Miyoshi	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
		Registered as of July 10th, 2018
<u>Director</u>	Isao Endo	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015
		Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015
<u>Director</u>	Isao Endo	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
Director	Isao Endo	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
		Registered as of July 10th, 2017
Director	Isao Endo	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
		Registered as of July 10th, 2018
Director	Hideo Tanaka	Elected as of June 24th, 2015
		Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015
Director	Hideo Tanaka	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016

Reference Number : \mathcal{T} 022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

			Registered as of July 7th, 2016
	Director	Hideo Tanaka	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
	Director	THREE TANAMA	Registered as of July 10th, 2017
	Director	Hideo Tanaka	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
	Director	muco ranaka	
	TV'	T7' T7	Registered as of July 10th, 2018
	Director	Kinya Yanagawa	Elected as of June 24th, 2016
		**. **	Registered as of July 7th, 2016
	Director	Kinya Yanagawa	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
			Registered as of July 10th, 2017
	Director	Kinya Yanagawa	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
			Registered as of July 10th, 2018
	Director	Sonoko Hatchoji	Elected as of June 24th, 2016
			Registered as of July 7th, 2016
	Director	Sonoko Hatchoji	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
			Registered as of July 10th, 2017
***************************************	Director	Sonoko Hatchoji	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
			Registered as of July 10th, 2018
	Director	Naoki konno	Elected as of June 27th, 2017
			Registered as of July 10th, 2017
	Director	Naoki konno	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
			Registered as of July 10th, 2018
	Director	Toshiaki Naganuma	Elected as of June 27th, 2017
			Registered as of July 10th, 2017
	Director	Toshiaki Naganuma	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
			Registered as of July 10th, 2018
	Director	Tetsuo Kaharu	Elected as of June 27th, 2017
			Registered as of July 10th, 2017
	Director	Tetsuo Kaharu	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
			Registered as of July 10th, 2018
	8·1·2409 Min	ato 3 chome, Cyuo ku, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015
		ve Director Toshinori Miki	Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015
	8:1:2409 Minato 3 chome, Cyuo-ku, Tokyo		Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
	Representative Director Toshinori Miki		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
			Resigned as of April 1st, 2017
			Registered as of April 3rd, 2017
	5.100.5.04.10	The Miles of the State of the S	
	<u>9-109-9-24-13</u>	Inogasira, Mitaka shi, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015

Reference Number: 7 022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

	Representative Director Yukio Narivoshi	Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015
	5-103-5-24-13 Inogasira, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
	Representative Director Yukio Nariyoshi	Registered as of July 7th, 2016
		Resigned as of April 1st, 2017
		Registered as of April 3 rd , 2017
	3-2-10 Hishinuma, Chigasaki-shi, Kanagawa	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015
	Representative Director Kouji Mizumoto	Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015
	3-2-10 Hishinuma, Chigasaki-shi, Kanagawa	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
	Representative Director Kouji Mizumoto	Registered as of July 7th, 2016
		Resigned as of April 1st, 2017
		Registered as of April 3 rd , 2017
	8-1-3015 Kachidoki 1 chome, Cyuo ku, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015
	Representative Director Katsuhisa Miyakusu	Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015
	8·1·3015 Kachidoki 1 chome, Cyuoʻku, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
	$\underline{\textbf{Representative Director Katsuhisa Mivakusu}}$	Registered as of July 7th, 2016
	8·1·3015 Kachidoki 1 chome, Cyuoʻku, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
	$\underline{\textbf{Representative Director Katsuhisa Mivakusu}}$	Registered as of July 10th, 2017
	8·1·3015 Kachidoki 1 chome, Cyuo-ku, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
	$\underline{\textbf{Representative Director Katsuhisa Miyakusu}}$	Registered as of July 10th, 2018
		Resigned as of March 31st, 2019
		Registered as of April 1st, 2019
**************************************	1600 Yanagawa, Kamisu-shi, Ibaraki	Elected as of April 1st, 2017
	Representative Director Kinya Yanagawa	Registered as of April 3rd, 2017
	1600 Yanagawa, Kamisu shi, Ibaraki	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
- Andrews	Representative Director Kinya Yanagawa	Registered as of July 10th, 2017
	1600 Yanagawa, Kamisu shi, Ibaraki	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
	Representative Director Kinya Yanagawa	Registered as of July 10th, 2018
	1910:3-7-6 Nishigotanda, Shinagawa ku, Tokyo	Elected as of April 1st, 2017
	Representative Director Hideo Tanaka	Registered as of April 3rd, 2017
	1910-3-7-6 Nishigotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
	Representative Director Hideo Tanaka	Registered as of July 10th, 2017
	1910-3-7-6 Nishigotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
	Representative Director Hideo Tanaka	Registered as of July 10th, 2018
	4.9, Sugano 6 chome, Ichikawa-shi, Chiba	Elected as of April 1st, 2017
M. Andrewson and the second	Representative Director Nobuhiro Miyoshi	Registered as of April 3 rd , 2017
	4·9, Sugano 6 chome. Ichikawa-shi, Chiba	Re-elected as of June 27th, 2017
L		200 0200000 00 01 0 0100 01 1 1 10011

Reference Number: \mathcal{T} 022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

		
	resentative Director Nobuhiro Miyoshi	Registered as of July 10th, 2017
4-9,	Sugano 6 chome, Ichikawarshi, Chiba	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018
Repr	resentative Director Nobuhiro Miyoshi	Registered as of July 10th, 2018
1A·3	1-23 Takaidohigashi, Suginami-ku, Tokyo	Elected as of April 1st, 2019
Repr	resentative Director Naoki Konno	Registered as of April 1st, 2019
Aud	litor Koichi Muraoka	
		Resigned as of June 24th, 2016
		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
	litor Yukihiro Ito tside Auditor)	
		D. 1
	itor Yukihiro Ito tside Auditor)	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016
Aud		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
Aud	itor iukiniro ito	Changed as of February 25th,
		2019 due to abolishment of
		Board of Company Auditors
		Registered as of March 7th, 2019
Aud		
<u>(Ou</u>	tside Auditor)	
Partition		Retired as of June 24th, 2016
		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
Aud	itor Makoto Haya	
(Our	tside Auditors)	
		Retired as of June 24th, 2016
		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
Aud	itor <u>Kazuhisa Obama</u>	Elected as of June 25th, 2014
		Registered as of July 8th, 2014
		Retired as of June 26th, 2018
		Registered as of July 10th, 2018
Aud	itor Yoshiaki Nanbo	Elected as of June 24th, 2016
		Registered as of July 7th, 2016
		Resigned as of June 27th, 2017
		Registered as of July 10th, 2017
Aud	itor Tatsu Katayama	Elected as of June 24th, 2016
	tside Auditors)	Registered as of July 7th, 2016
Aud	·	Changed as of February 25th,

Reference Number: 7 022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

		2019 due to abolishment of			
		Board of Company Auditors			
		Registered as of March 7th, 2019			
	Auditor Manabu Uehara	Elected as of June 27th, 2017			
		Registered as of July 10th, 2017			
		Resigned as of March 31st, 2019			
		Registered as of April 1st, 2019			
	Auditor Kiyoshi Yasui	Elected as of June 26th, 2018			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Registered as of July 10th, 2018			
	Accounting Auditor	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2015			
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Registered as of July 2 nd , 2015			
	Accounting Auditor	Re-elected as of June 24th, 2016			
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Registered as of July 7th, 2016			
; 		Retired as of June 27th, 2017			
		Registered as of July 10th, 2017			
	Accounting Auditor	Elected as of June 27th, 2017			
	KPMG AZSA LLC	Registered as of July 10th, 2017			
	Accounting Auditor	Re-elected as of June 26th, 2018			
	KPMG AZSA LLC	Registered as of July 10th, 2018			
Release of Liability of	The Company may, in accordance	with Article 426(1) of the			
Directors and/or	Company Act, release Directors and for	mer Directors, with the statutory			
Auditors	limit, from the liability for the damages	s arising as a result of neglecting			
	his/her duties by the resolution of the E	Board of Directors.			
	The Company may, in accordance	with Article 426(1) of the			
	Company Act, release Auditors and fo	rmer Auditors, with the statutory			
	limit, from the liability for the damages	arising as a result of neglecting			
	his/her duties by the resolution of the E	oard of Directors.			
Limitation of	The Company may, in accordance	with Article 427(1) of the			
Liability of non-	Company Act, enter into agreement wit	h its Outside Directors to the			
executive directors	effect that the liability for failure to perform the duties of the Outside				
	Directors shall be limited to an amount provided by law.				
	The Company may, in accordance v				
	Act, enter into agreement with its Outs				
	liability for failure to perform the dutie	s of the Outside Auditors shall be			
	limited to an amount provided by law.				
	Effective as of June 25th, 20	014, Registered as of July 8 th , 2014			

Reference Number: 7022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

	The Company may, in accordance with Article 427(1) of the
	Company Act, enter into agreement with its Directors (excluding a
	director who engages in business execution, etc.) to the effect that the
	liability for failure to perform the duties of the Directors shall be limited
	to an amount provided by law.
	The Company may, in accordance with Article 427(1) of the Company
	Act, enter into agreement with its Auditors to the effect that the liability
	for failure to perform the duties of the Auditors shall be limited to an
	amount provided by law.
	Effective as of June 27th, 2017, Registered as of July 10th, 2017
Corporate Split	Split as of April 1st, 2016 to Nisshin Steel A & C Co., Ltd., located at Toyo-
	AN Building, 23-22 Toyo 3 chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo
	Registered as of April 13th, 2016
	Split as of April 1st, 2017 to Nisshin Stainless Steel Tubing Co., Ltd.,
	located at 1 Tsurumachi Amagasaki shi, Hyogo
	Registered as of April 21st, 2017
	Split as of April 1st, 2019 to NIPPON STEEL Stainless Steel Corporation,
	located at 8-2 Marunouchi 1 chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
	Registered as of April 1st, 2019
	Split as of April 1st, 2019 to NIPPON STEEL PIPE CO., LTD., located at
	1-3 Yurakucho 1 chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
	Registered as of April 1st, 2019
Items regarding	A company with Board of Directors
Company with Board	
of Directors	
Items regarding	A company with Auditors
Company with	
Auditors	
Items regarding	A company with Board of Company Auditors
Company with Board	
of Company Auditors	Abolished as of February 25th, 2019, Registered as of March 7th, 2019
Items regarding	A Company with Accounting Auditors
Company with	
Accounting Auditors	
Items regarding the	Incorporated
Records Herein	Registered as of October 1st, 2012
k	

Reference Number: 7 022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

(Translation) 4-1 Marunouchi 3 chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan NIPPON STEEL NISSHIN CO., LTD.

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affair Bureau.

April 11th, 2019

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Kenzo Haishi

Reference Number : \mathcal{T} 022614 * The underlined sections indicate deleted items.

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目4番1号 日鉄日新製鋼株式会社

LING II WINX SHAWAY		in the second se	
会社法人等番号	0100-01-149423		
商号	日新製鋼株式会社	平成26年	4月 1日変更
		平成26年	4月 1日登記
	日鉄日新製鋼株式会社	平成31年	4月 1日変更
		平成31年	4月 1日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目4番1号	,	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.nisshin-st	平成26年	4月 1日変更
	eel.co.jp ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合		
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成26年	4月 1日登記
	電子公告とする。 https://www.nisshin.n ipponsteel.com/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	平成31年	4月 1日変更
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成31年	4月 1日登記
会社成立の年月日	平成24年10月1日		
目的	1. 鉄鋼の製造、加工及び販売 2. 非鉄金属及び合金の製造、加工及び販売 3. 非金属製品の製造、加工及び販売 4. 各種建設工事の設計、施工、監理及び請負 5. 建築資材の製造、加工及び販売 6. 金属加工用、工作用、搬送用及び廃棄物処理 披器具、電気機械器具、精密機械器具、事務 保守、修理、販売及びリース 7. 製鉄プラントの設計、製作、据付、保守及び 8. 情報処理及び通信システムの開発及び販売並供 9. 廃棄物の処理及び再生事業 10. 不動産の売買、賃貸及び管理並びにスポーシ 11. 前各号に関連するエンジニアリング、コンサハウの販売 12. 前各号に附帯関連する事業 平成26年 4月 1日変更	5用機器の設計 「修理」 びに情報処理 「施設の運営	、製作、据付、 !サービスの提 び技術、ノウ

整理番号 ア022614 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/12

	1. 鉄鋼の製造、加工及び販売 2. 非鉄金属及び合金の製造、加工及び販売 3. 非金属製品の製造、加工及び販売 4. 各種建設工事の設計、施工、監理及び請負 5. 建築資材の製造、加工及び販売 6. 金属加工用、工作用、搬送用及び廃棄物処械器具、電気機械器具、精密機械器具、等の設計、製作、据付、保守及 7. 製鉄プラントの設計、製作、据付、保守及 8. 運送業、通関業及び倉庫業 9. 情報処理及び通信システムの開発及び販売供 10. 廃棄物の処理、再生及び収集運搬業 11. 不動産の売買、賃貸及び管理並びにスポー 12. 前各号に関連するエンジニアリング、コンハウの販売 13. 前各号に附帯関連する事業 平成29年 6月27日変更	理用設備機器並びに産業用機 務用機器の設計、製作、据付、 び修理 並びに情報処理サービスの提 ツ施設の運営 サルティング及び技術、ノウ
		100.4 77110日夏龍
单元株式数	100株	
発行可能株式総数	4億3000万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1億984万3923株	
	発行済株式の総数	平成31年 1月 1日変更
	1億976万6313株	平成31年 1月11日登記
資本金の額	金300億円	
株式の譲渡制限に	当会社の株式の譲渡による取得については、取締行	役会の承認を得なければなら
関する規定	ない。 平成31年 2月25日設定	平成31年 3月 7日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号 三菱UFJ信託銀行株式会社 本店	
	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号 三井住友信託銀行株式会社 本店 平成30年12月12日変更	平成30年12月26日登記

整理番号 ア022614 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/12

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1,23 11,242 11,242	
役員に関する事項	取締役	=	喜	俊步	<u> </u>	平成27年	6月24日重任
						平成27年	7月 2日登記
	取締役		喜	俊业	<u>t</u>	平成28年	6月24日重任
					10 (12) 10 (14) 10 (14) 10 (14)	平成28年	7月 7日登記
	取締役		喜	俊典		平成29年	6月27日重任
	•					平成29年	7月10日登記
	取締役	in a trooping seasons quick regular	喜	俊 典		平成30年	6月26日重任
						平成30年	7月10日登記
	取締役	成	占	幸雄		平成 2 7年	6月24日重任
						平成27年	7月 2日登記
	取締役	成	古	幸		平成28年	6月24日重任
						平成28年	7月 7日登記
						平成29年	6月27日退任
				· · ·		平成29年	7月10日登記
	取締役	南	蹇	沙		平成27年	6月24日重任
						平成27年	7月 2日登記
						平成28年	6月24日退任
						平成28年	7月 7日登記
	取締役	内	FFT :	幸 夫		平成27年	6月24日重任
94444						平成27年	7月 2日登記
Additional and the control of the co	取締役	<u>内</u>	田	幸夫		平成28年	6月24日重任
						平成28年	7月 7日登記
A					ंड *:	平成29年	6月27日退任
						平成29年	7月10日登記

整理番号 ア022614

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/12

			V-5	·······	····	******	
取締役	佐	々	木	雅	啓		平成27年 6月24日重任
							平成27年 7月 2日登記
							平成28年 6月24日退任
							平成28年 7月 7日登記
取締役	<u>水</u>	元	公				平成27年 6月24日重任
							平成27年 7月 2日登記
取締役	水	元	公				平成28年 6月24日重任
							平成28年 7月 7日登記
							平成29年 6月27日退任
							平成29年 7月10日登記
取締役	껼	植	克	<u>久</u>			平成27年 6月24日重任
	in de la compania de La compania de la co						平成2.7年 7月 2日登記
取締役	宫	楠	克	<u>久</u>			平成28年 6月24日重任
							平成28年 7月 7日登記
取締役	富	楠	克	<u>久</u>	,		平成29年 6月27日重任
							平成29年 7月10日登記
取締役	宣	楠	克	么)	平成30年 6月26日重任
							平成30年 7月10日登記
							平成31年 3月31日辞任
						1.	平成31年 4月 1日登記

東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目4番1号 日鉄日新製鋼株式会社

A contraction	in the second se					
	取締役	$\equiv t$	子 宣	<u>34</u>		平成2.7年 6月24日重任
					·	平成27年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	<u>= </u>	子宣	弘		平成28年 6月24日重任
						平成28年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	<u>= </u>	子宣	<u>迟</u>		平成29年 6月27日重任
	* *, ** *					平成29年 7月10日登記
	取締役	三	子宣	弘		平成30年 6月26日重任
						平成30年 7月10日登記
	取締役	遠	藤	功	001 TE ABRUM 1979 STANTIS ON STAN	平成27年 6月24日重任
						平成27年 7月 2日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	遠	滕	功		平成28年 6月24日重任
						平成28年 7月 7日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	遠	麼	功		平成29年 6月27日重任
						平成29年 7月10日登記
	取締役	遠	藤	功		平成30年 6月26日重任
						平成30年 7月10日登記
	取締役	<u> </u>	中 秀	雄		平成27年 6月24日就任
						平成27年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	<u>H</u> 5	Þ 秀	雄		平成28年 6月24日重任
						平成28年 7月 7日登記
,	取締役	田 =	Þ 秀	雄		平成29年 6月27日重任
						平成29年 7月10日登記
	取締役	田中	户 秀	雄		平成30年 6月26日重任
	TO AND TO SERVICE STATES OF THE SERVICE STAT					平成30年 7月10日登記

整理番号 ア022614

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/12

i de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	<u> </u>			
	取締役	柳川欽	也	平成28年 6月24日就任
				平成28年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	柳川欽	也	平成29年 6月27日重任
			je je Hiller Gestadi	平成29年 7月10日登記
	取締役	柳川欽	也	平成30年 6月26日重任
				平成30年 7月10日登記
	取締役	八丁地	園 子	平成28年 6月24日就任
				平成28年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	八丁地	園子	平成29年 6月27日重任
				平成29年 7月10日登記
	取締役	八丁地	園 子	平成30年 6月26日重任
				平成30年 7月10日登記
	取締役	今 野 直	樹	平成29年 6月27日就任
				平成29年 7月10日登記
	取締役	今 野 直	樹	平成30年 6月26日重任
				平成30年 7月10日登記
	取締役	長 沼 利	朔	平成29年 6月27日就任
				平成29年 7月10日登記
	取締役	長 沼 利	明	平成30年 6月26日重任
	N			平成30年 7月10日登記
	取締役	香 春 哲	夫	平成29年 6月27日就任
			्री (१)	平成29年 7月10日登記
	取締役	香 春 哲	夫	平成3.0年 6月26日重任
				平成30年 7月10日登記

E			
		東京都中央区湊三丁目8番1-2409号 代表取締役 三 喜 俊 典	平成27年 6月24日重任
		八次代柳汉 图 使 夹	平成27年 7月 2日登記
		東京都中央区湊三丁目8番1-2409号	平成28年 6月24日重任
		代表取締役 三 喜 俊 典	平成28年 7月 7日登記
			平成29年 4月 1日辞任
			平成29年 4月 3日登記
- Annual Company	1	東京都三鷹市井の頭五丁目24番13号井の頭	平成27年 6月24日重任
-		パラッツォ 5、 1 0 3 代表取締役 成 吉 幸 雄	平成27年 7月 2日登記
		東京都三鷹市井の頭五丁目24番13号井の頭	平成28年 6月24日重任
		パラッツォ 5 、 1 0 3 代表取締役 成 吉 幸 雄	平成28年 7月 7日登記
			平成29年、4月 1日辞任
			平成29年 4月 3日登記
		神奈川県茅ヶ崎市菱沼三丁目2番10号	平成27年 6月24日重任
		代表取締役 水 元 公 二	平成27年 7月 2日登記
		神奈川県茅ヶ崎市菱沼三丁目2番10号	平成28年 6月24日重任
-	3 18 %	代表取締役 水 元 公 二	平成28年 7月 7日登記
-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		平成29年 4月 1日辞任
-	T not on the second		平成29年 4月 3日登記
***	***************************************		

P		
	東京都中央区勝どき一丁目8番1-3105号 代表取締役 宮 楠 克 久	平成27年 6月24日重任
	大表取締役 宮 楠 克 久	平成27年 7月 2日登記
	東京都中央区勝どき一丁目8番1-3105号	平成28年 6月24日重任
	代表取締役 宮 楠 克 久	平成28年 7月 7日登記
	· 古古初山中区院 / 大一等日の来! 2.1.0.5.日	
	東京都中央区勝どき一丁目8番1-3105号 代表取締役 宮楠克久	平成29年 6月27日重任
		平成29年 7月10日登記
	東京都中央区勝どき一丁目8番1-3105号 代表取締役 宮 楠 克 久	平成30年 6月26日重任
	TVA-TANK ET III JE A	平成30年 7月10日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
	茨城県神栖市柳川1600番地	平成29年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 柳川 欽也	平成29年 4月 3日登記
	茨城県神栖市柳川1600番地	
	代表取締役 柳川 欽也	平成29年 6月27日重任
		平成29年 7月10日登記
	茨城県神栖市柳川1600番地 代表取締役 柳川 飲 也	平成30年 6月26日重任
		平成30年 7月10日登記
	東京都品川区西五反田三丁目7番6号レジディ	平成29年 4月 1日就任
	アタワー目黒不動前 1 9 1 0 代表取締役 田 中 秀 雄	平成29年 4月 3日登記
	東京都品川区西五反田三丁目7番6号レジディ	平成29年 6月27日重任
	アタワー目黒不動前1910 代表取締役 田 中 秀 雄	平成29年 7月10日登記
	東京都品川区西五反田三丁目7番6号レジディーアタワー目黒不動前1910	平成30年 6月26日重任
	代表取締役 田 中 秀 雄	平成30年 7月10日登記

整理番号 ア022614

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 8/12

-		
	千葉県市川市菅野六丁目4番9号 代表取締役 三 好 宣 弘	平成29年 4月 1日就任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
	千葉県市川市菅野六丁目4番9号 代表取締役 三 好 宣 弘	平成29年 6月27日重任
		平成29年 7月10日登記
	千葉県市川市菅野六丁目4番9号 代表取締役 三 好 宣 弘	平成30年 6月26日重任
	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	平成30年 7月10日登記
	東京都杉並区高井戸東三丁目1番23号オーク ・ヴィレッジ1A	平成31年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 今 野 直 樹	平成31年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 村 岡 浩 一	
		平成28年 6月24日退任
		平成28年 7月 7日登記
	監査役 伊藤幸宏 (社外監査役)	
	監査役 伊藤幸宏	平成28年 6月24日重任
	(社外監査役)	平成28年 7月 7日登記
	監査役 伊藤幸宏	平成31年 2月25日監査 役会の定めの廃止により変更
449.00 		平成31年 3月 7日登記
	監査役 山川洋一郎 (社外監査役)	
		平成28年 6月24日退任
		平成28年 7月 7日登記
} -	監査役 羽 矢 惇	
	(社外監査役)	
		平成28年 6月24日退任
		平成28年 7月 7日登記

整理番号 ア022614 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 9/12

			·		
	監査役	小濱和久		平成26年	6月25日就任
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				平成26年	7月 8日登記
				平成30年	6月26日退任
	생물 위하다 1. 121년			平成30年	7月10日登記
	監査役	南 保 由 明		平成28年	6月24日就任
				平成28年	
					6月27日辞任
					purch many more many arms some long-
				平成29年	7月10日登記
	監査役	片 山 達		平成28年 	6月24日就任
	(社外監查役)			平成28年	7月 7日登記
	監査役	片 山 達			2月25日監査
					廃止により変更
				平成3.1年	3月、7日登記
	監査役	上 原 学		平成2.9年 	6月27日就任
	. ''			平成29年	7月10日登記
				平成31年	3月31日辞任
The Control of the Co				平成31年	4月 1日登記
	監査役	安井 潔		平成30年	6月26日就任
			ŀ	平成30年	 7月10日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監	查法人	平成27年	
	***************************************				7月 2日登記
	会計監査人	楽ロオカ照楽が監			
	Zilme/	新日本有限責任監			6月24日重任
					7月 7日登記
			Lyon But Laboratoria	平成29年	6月27日退任
			;	and the second of the second o	

整理番号 ア022614

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 10/12

	- : - :		
	会計監査人 -	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成29年 6月27日就任
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成29年 7月10日登記 平成30年 6月26日重任
			平成30年 7月10日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	締役(取締役 取締役会の決計 当会社は、会社 査役(監査役	であった者を含む。)の損害賠 議によって免除することができ 吐法第426条第1項の規定に	より、任務を怠ったことによる監 質責任を、法令の限度において、
非業務執行取締役等の会社に対する責任の制限に関する規定	を怠ったことはすることができることができることができることができることができることができることができるとなる。	こよる損害賠償責任を法令に定 きる。 社法第427条第1項の規定に こよる損害賠償責任を法令に定 きる。 平成26年 6月25日設 社法第427条第1項の規定に で限定する契約を締結すること 社法第427条第1項の規定に がで限定する契約を締結すること 社法第427条第1項の規定に る損害賠償責任を法令に定める	より、監査役との間に、任務を怠 限度まで限定する契約を締結する
会社分割	平成28年4月 鋼建材株式会社		23番22号東陽ANビル日新製 平成28年 4月13日登記
	平成29年4月 に分割	月 1 日兵庫県尼崎市鶴町 1 番地	日新製鋼ステンレス鋼管株式会社 平成29年 4月21日登記
	平成31年4月 会社に分割	1日東京都千代田区丸の内	丁目8番2号日鉄ステンレス株式 平成31年 4月 1日登記
	平成31年4月 分割	引 日東京都千代田区有楽町―	丁目1番3号日鉄鋼管株式会社に
			平成31年 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会	·····································	

整理番号 ア022614 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 11/12

東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目4番1号 日鉄日新製鋼株式会社

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	* ************************************					
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社						
		平成31年	2月25日	差止 平成	艾3.1年	3.月	7日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会	社					,
登記記録に関する 事項	設立			平局	戊24年1	0月	1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成31年 4月11日

東京法務局 登記官

त्रत 👉 📶



数斑米県 マハクラムエイ

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

12/12

PATENT

REEL: 049124 FRAME: 0398